15-158-21527-0000

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form CDP-1 April 2004 Form must be Typed

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

Submit in Duplicate

Operator Name: Dance Od I Company Too			License Number: 5047	
Operator Address:			3047	
P.O. Box 783010			Phone Number: (316) 689 - 3520	
Contact Person: Becky Middleton				
Lease Name & Well No.: Woodruff #1		Pit Location (QQQQ):		
Type of Pit:	Pit is:			
Emergency Pit Burn Pit	T Proposed Existing		Sec. 17 Twp. 25S R5 East X West	
Settling Pit Drilling Pit	If Existing, date constructed:		2310 Feet from North / South Line of Section	
Workover Pit	Dit canacity:		555 Feet from East / West Line of Section	
(If WP Supply API No. or Year Drilled) Pit capacity:		(bbls)	Read county	
Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Wate	r Aren 2 [ss] You	No	Chloride concentration:mg/l	
is the pit totales in a defisitive Ground water	Alcar Miles] 140	(For Emergency Pits and Settling Pits only)	
is the bottom below ground level?	Artificial Liner?		How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?	
Y Yes No	Yes	No	Plastic	
— 8 -	feet		N/A: Steel Pits	
Depth	from ground level to de	eepest point:	2(feet)	
material, thickness and installation procedu	re.	Dail	CONSERVATION DIVISION	
Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit		Depth to shallowest fresh waterfeet. Source of Information:		
	feet	measured well owner electric log KDWR		
Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY	/ :	measured well owner electric log KDWR Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:		
Producing Formation:		Type of material utilized in drilling/workover:chemical		
Number of producing wells on lease:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Number of working pits to be utilized: 1 steel pit		
Barrels of fluid produced daily: Does the slope from the tank battery allow all spilled fluids to flow into the pit? Yes No		Abandonment procedure: remove all fluids and solids		
		remove plastic liner and fillwith dirt Drill pits must be closed within 865 days of spud date.		
I hereby certify that the above star	tements are true and o		gnafure of Applicant or Agent	
	KCC	OFFICE USE O	VLY Lined RF had office	
Date Received: 11/24 107 Permit Nu	mber: <u>/5 -/55 -</u>	2/527 Perm	t Date: 11/26/07 Lease Inspection: Y Yes \(\text{No.} \)	



Kathleen Sebelius, Governor Thomas E. Wright, Chairman Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

November 26, 2007

Ms. Becky Middleton Rupe Oil Company, Inc. PO Box 783010 Wichita, KS 67287

Re:

Drilling Pit Application Woodruff Lease Well No. 1 SW/4 Sec. 17-25S-05W Reno County, Kansas

Dear Ms. Middleton:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that an unsealed condition will present a pollution threat to water resources. District staff has approved a pit at location and fluids to be removed to an off-site pit. The reserve pit must be **lined**, the **liner must have a minimum thickness** of 10 mil. Integrity of the liner must be maintained at all times. The free fluids are to be removed from the reserve pit and taken to the haul-off pit location located in the SW/4 of Sec. 17-25S-05W, Reno County, Kansas.

If production casing is set all completion fluids shall be removed from the working pits daily. NO completion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the reserve pit.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at (316) 630-4000 when the fluids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5 (August 2004), Exploration and Production Waste Transfer, within 30 days of fluid removal. Conservation division forms are available through our office and on the KCC web site: www.kcc.state.ks.us/conservation/forms.

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved Intent to Drill.

If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the undersigned at the above address.

Sincerely,

Kathy Haynes

Environmental Protection and Remediation Department

cc: District

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form CDP-1 April 2004 Form must be Typed

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

Submit in Duplicate

Operator Name: Rupe Oil Company, Inc.			License Number: 5047			
Operator Address: P.O. Box 783010			Wichita,	Kansas 67278		
Contact Person: Becky Middleton			Phone Number: 316-689-3520			
Lease Name & Well No.: Woodruff 1			Pit Location (QQQQ):			
Type of Pit: Emergency Pit Burn Pit Settling Pit Drilling Pit Workover Pit Haul-Off Pit (If WP Supply API No. or Year Drilled) Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Is the bottom below ground level? Yes No Pit dimensions (all but working pits):	If Existing, date of 10/31/07 Pit capacity: 500 Area? Yes X Artificial Liner? Yes X Length (ferom ground level to definer	No No No Deet)100 Describe proces	Sec. 17 Twp. 25 R. 5 2,310 Feet from North / 555 Reno Chloride concentration: (For Emergency Pits and Sett How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not get seal Width (feet) 4 (feet) dures for periodic maintenance and determinating any special monitoring.	South Line of Section West Line of Section County mg/l ting Pits only) of used? N/A: Steel Pits No Pit		
Source			epth to shallowest fresh waterfeet. ource of Information: measured well owner electric log KDWR wrilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:			
			I measured I well owner L electric log L KDWR Ng, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:			
Producing Formation:		l	al utilized in drilling/workover: chemical			
			Number of working pits to be utilized: 3			
Barrels of fluid produced daily:	······································	Abandonment	procedure: remove clear fluids, le	et dry and cover		
Does the slope from the tank battery allow all splited fluids to flow into the pit? Yes No		Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date. RECEIVED				
I hereby certify that the above statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.						
NOV 0 1 2007 Pate Signature of Applicant or Agent WICHITA						
KCC OFFICE USE ONLY Steel Pit RFAC RFAS						
Date Received: Permit Num	per:	Permi	it Date: 1\207 Lease Inspection	on: [] YesNo		

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

Per KGG Use: Cliente o Commo NOTICE OF M Mant be approved by KGG M	Pure C-1 October 8507 Forth speed to Typed Perm street be Tilled All bigness insent be Tilled	
Expensed toud Date: November 2, 2007	Spot Description 2310PSL-555FWL-SWM	/ 🔀 🖹 (Line of Social)
OPERATOR: Unerself Name: Rupe Of Compeny, Iro. Address 1; P.O. Box 782010	is SECTION: Require mirrogalar?	/ W Line of Section
Artifleto 2	filmen: Locate well as the Senton Flat on Control. Rens	
Contact Bucky Middleton	Lease Name: Woodsalf Fighburn	Week #: 1
Phone: \$15-860-9620	te tribe a Promitté / Sonosti Held?	788 X N/o
CONTRACTOR: Liberary 32783	Therest Formation(s): MesAfrica	
Well Drilled For: Yeal Class: 'Type Rigulpment'	Number Lasse or unit boundary line (in lesingal: 550' Ground Burleon Elevation: 1479'GL	
College Parker Property Archery Property Archery	White: well within one-quarter mile:	
Cable Cable	Public water supply seal within one mile: Depth to trainin of fresh water: 100	
Submic ; 6 of Holes Soher	Depth to boltom of useble water: 257 Surface Plan by Alternate: \$ 1	
I CWWO: old wall information as follows:	Length of States Pipe Playing to be 440 -	
Control	Langer of Conductor Pipe (if any): https://projected.ichia.com/	
Well Name: Criginal Total Dept	Company of Trans Parking VICE	,
Directional, Deviated or Horisonist wellbow? If Yes, true verticel depth: Schott Hole Location	O Y- D Pond Diver	
DISTRICT OFFICE: Pipase Inspect pit. Operator will call w	then pits are dug. Thanks, Kathy. 11 / 1 / 67 Date Agent:	
Date Inspected: 11-2-07		
No inspection – Recommendation based on	evaluation of soil maps/previous area inspection	•
MARK ONE:		
uld be lined	house of eart	⊓oifalea
Pit should be lined with Bentonite, haul fixed of drilling operations	s after salt section and withinhours of com-	9
ADDINION	on and withinhours of completion of drilling	
No liner needed, haul fluids within	hours of completion of drilling operations	
Steel Pits. NO EARTHEN PITS ALLOWE	. D.	

516 357 6232 P. 02

NOV-02-2007 03:51 AM KCC-EP&R

PU 007 Rev 3/05



Kathleen Sebelius, Governor Thomas E. Wright, Chairman Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

November 2, 2007

Ms. Becky Middleton Rupe Oil Company, Inc. PO Box 783010 Wichita. KS 67278-3010

Re:

Drilling Pit Application Woodruff Lease Well No. 1 SW/4 Sec. 17-25S-05W Reno County, Kansas

Dear Ms. Middleton:

District staff has inspected the location and has determined that an unsealed condition will present a pollution threat to water resources.

District staff has instructed that no earthen pits are to be used at the location. Steel pits are to be used. Please inform the Commission in writing as to which disposal well you will utilize to dispose of the contents in the steel pits and the amount of fluid that will be disposed. If a haul-off pit is necessary please file, form CDP-1, Application for Surface Pit. This location will have to be inspected prior to approval of the haul-off pit application.

If fluids are taken to an authorized disposal well, please call the District Office at (620) 225-8888. Please file form CDP-5, Exploration and Production Waste Transfer, within 30 days of fluid removal. Conservation division forms are available through our office and on the KCC web site: www.kcc.state.ks.us/conservation/forms.

Sincerely,

Kathy Haynes
Environmental Protection and Remediation Department

Cc: File